Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA							
Name Execution Date								
John E. Anderson				11/12/2001				
Bruce M. Cowan		11/12/2001						
Pamela S. Gillis		11/12/2001						
Steven F. Oakland				11/12/2001				
Michael R. Ouellette)			11/12/2001				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA							
Name:	International	International Business Machines Corporation						
Street Address:		New Orchard Road						
City:	Armonk							
State/Country:	NEW YORK							
Postal Code:	10504							
Property Type			Νι	umber				
Application Number: 096		096830	33050					
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA							
Fax Number:	(802)76 (1) (802)76		n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:			r the lax altempt is unsuccessiul.					
Phone:802-769-4457Email:btviplaw@us.ibm.com								
Correspondent Name: Richard M. Kotulak								
Address Line 1: 1000 River Street								
Address Line 2:	972E							
Address Line 4:	Essex J	unction,	VERMONT 05452					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			BUR920010037US1					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Ricahrd M. Kotulak					
Total Attachments: 2 source=BUR9200100 source=BUR9200100	037US1_Assignme							
				DATENT				

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

- (1) John E. Andersen County of Chittenden
- (2) Bruce M. Cowan County of Chittenden
- (3) Pamela S. Gillis County of Chittenden
- (4) Steven F. Oakland County of Chittenden
- (5) Michael R. Ouellette County of Chittenden

City of Essex Junction and State of Vermont

City of Essex Junction and State of Vermont

City of Jericho and State of Vermont

City of Colchester and State of Vermont

City of Westford and State of Vermont

have invented certain improvements in a:

SELF TEST METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DYNAMIC VOLTAGE SCREEN FUNCTIONALITY IMPROVEMENT

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1)	12	November	2001; (2)	12 November, 12 November,	2001;
(3)	12	porembon,	2001; (4)	12 November,	2001; and
(5)	12	November,	2001.		

And whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States application, and We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 026186 FRAME: 0161

ASSIGNMENT

Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to IBM, its successors and assigns; and We hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1) at Essex Junction, Vamment on 12 Nov. 2001

(2) at Egson Junction Vormont on 12 Nov 2001

(3) at Essay Junction, Vermont on 12 Nov, 2001

(4) at Essex Junction, Vermont on 12 Nov, 2001

(5) at Essex Junction, Vermont on 12 Nov, 2001

Signature (John Andersen) Inventor E. First Name Middle Last Name

wen. Cow Signature (Bruce M. Cowan)Inventor

First Name Middle

Last Name

Signature (Pamela S.) Inventor

First Name Middle

Gillis Last Name

gnature

F. (Steven Oakland) Inventor First Name Middle Last Name

Signature R.

Michael Middle First Name

Ouellette) Inventor Last Name